COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

(reeer Tree Coms, (5. VS 9 @i Tamny Allen

NO. 7% -0< ED NO. /) S/ —0¢ ’ ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE;, § BN SO

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s H3%,]0

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 91,76

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS § -

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 679, $6

PURCHASER(S): . A//_—/ L /4%&4* fox 4

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

Lg 1, B

TOTAL DUE: $

LESS DEPOSIT: s  ,3V0, 00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 3339, 56




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Freon Tre Cons. D5, Vs e bt o Tamwy Alen
NO.7/§-o<N ED NO./{$]-04 D DATE/TIME OF SALE &-3/-0% /630

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 225100
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00 _
MAILING COSTS $4 750

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE $ /A 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § 7,50
NOTARY $ /0.0 ;
TOTAL a3 o ok ok e ok o 3k sk vk o ok ok ke o oje ke e e ok $ 7 {O
WEB POSTING $15%00 .
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 79726
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL *F%xsckkssskskp sk hkhicksixsk ¢ 50;; :j‘f;
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ clf'ﬂo
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4/, 50 B
TOTAL %k ok ke sdeske sk s sk sk o o okoko ok ook g S‘ 1\3
REAL ESTATE TAXES: P
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ /1%
SCHOOL DIST. 20 % /063, %
DELINQUENT 20 S i4IsL7sT

TOTAL *¥¥ % raiododok ik kxhrns § ;%74’)’ 7

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 s
TOTAL ##%¥ kb sk hhdoddoiok § — )
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s_éLCc
MISC. $

$

TOTAL e e s sk e o ok ok ol o ok o sl ok ook ksl sk sk $ — O

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $HS$800



REV-183 EX (11-04)

n  RE Al.TY TRANSFER TAX i RECORDER'S USE ONLY
COMMONWEAH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number '

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE — -
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES Page Number

PO BOX 280603 H .
HARRIS U 0 0503 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the
deed Is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from
tax based on: (1) family relationship or {2} public utility easement. [f more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
Gregory Javardian, Esquire (215) 942-9690
Street Address o City " "[Swmte | Zip Code
1310 tndustrial Blvd. Ste 101 Southampton PA | 18966
B. TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor{s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
Sherff of Columbia County Green Tree Consumer Discount Company
Street Address Street Address
Courthouse PO Box 380 7360 S. Kyrene Rd.
City Y State | Zip Code City ’ State | ZipCode
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Tempe AZ | 85283
C. PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
RR2 Box 2387 nka 583 Hetlerville Rd Nescopeck
County T “Schoal District ST Tax Parcel Number
Columbia 23-08-012-05
D. VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
4,588.10 + 0.00 = 4,588.10
4. County Assessed Value i ) 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
36,004.00 X 3.26 = 1,117,373.04
E. EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
100.00 100

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

" "{Name of Decedent) R {Estate File Number)

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu
of condemnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default, Mortgage Book Number 710 , Page Number 802
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

o000 OoOooo o

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best
of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signalure of Corrgspondent or Responsible Party Date
ﬂ_ ‘ 09/02/2005

FAILUREAO C&AP#E THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN

THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.
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THE LAW
Offices of 1310 Industrial Boulevard

[* Floor, Suite 101
Southampton, PA 189606

GREGORY JAVARDIAN Phone: (215) 942-9690
Fax: (215) 942-9695
September 2, 2005

Sherift’s Office of Columbia County
Courthouse

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Real Estate Division

RE: Green Tree Consumer Discount Company vs. Benjamin L. Allen , Jr. & Tammy Al.

Allen
Premises: RR 2 Box 2387 N/K/A 583 Hetlerville Road Nescopeck, PA 18635
Sale: August 31, 2005

Docket No.: 2004 ¢v 1151 MF
Dear Sir/Madam :
Kindly have the deed prepared in the name of Green Tree Consumer Discount
Company whose address is 7360 S. Kyrene Rd. Tempe AZ 85283. 1 have enclosed for your
use two transfer tax affidavits with regards to the above matter, Also please find a self-

addressed stamped envelope [or the return of the recorded sheriff’s deed.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation with regards to this mattcr, should you have
any questions or need additional information, feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

PR
AT
/K/ﬂ)/ / \//Zz////

i

Megan O’Brien for
Law Oflices of Gregory Javardian

/mo
Enclosures



LAW OFFICES OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
By: GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATION NO. 55669

1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

1ST FLOOR, SUITE 101

SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

(215) 942-9690

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY

COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS,

No.: 2004 CV 1151 MF
BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR.
TAMMY A. ALLEN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

I hereby certify that 1 have sent copies of the Notice of Sheriff Sale to the Defendants’
certified and regular United States mail and all lien holders or judgment creditors of record as
required by Pa.R.C.P. by first class United States mail, postage prepaid, on the date set forth below.
(See attached Exhibit “A™).

Columbia County Domestic Relations
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dept. of Public Assistance
27 E. 7% Street, P.O. Box 628
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-9974

Tenants/Occupants

RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A

583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635



BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR.
583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

TAMMY A. ALLEN
583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

PA Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Building —~ Room 432
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
2700 Sanders Road
Prospect Heights, IL. 60070

Green Tree Consumer Discount Company
3401 Hartzdale Drive, Suite 118
Camp Hill, PA 17011

Green Tree Consumer Discount Company
7360 South Kyrene Road
Tempe, AZ 85283

Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
211 N. Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1406

Dated: -7// K/ ;/ j 5"’“

GREGORYJ . ESQUIRE
AttornevTor-Plainti
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- # Complete items 1, -, .nd 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your narmie and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or en the front if space permits.

SENDER: COMPLETERRTHIS SECTION L COMPLE

THIS SECT]

ON DELIVERY
A. Signature, =

X f% ~ a4 - _/; ’ [ A-ang
L%—— (/LZ/?Q Gt s BB Address
E. Received by { Print dNamfuN :aCflamgelive

1. Article Addressed to:

. PA Housing Finance Agency
i 211 N. Front St.
Harrisburg, PA 17101

NOILLDFS SIHL 3137400 "HAAN

ORg SSRIPRE Alsaap 12 '§3A )
SaA [ 4} Wel ol Jususip sseippe AlsAlap §| 'a

}uige%z;oémg J"n’ _(GWBN ppfyud ) fq psnsoey g

P

/A

¢ 2. Article Number

D. Is delivery address different from tem 17 [ Yes

{Iransfer from servica label}

ameudis v

" PS5 Form 38711, February 2004

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3, Alsa compiete
itern 4 it Restricted Delivery is desired.

& Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we czn return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

AHIAMISE NO NOLLDTS SIHL ILTIdN0D

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
3. Service Type
# Certified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Marchandi
O nsured Mail [J C.OD.
4. Bestricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) i Yes
Y004 2890 000L 41lk 1473
Domestic Return Recelpt

102595-02-M-1!

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

ey
. 0 agent
Addresse

Jqﬁ- P

B. % by { Printed Mame}

VDI

I Attach this card to the back of i
the m
of on the front if space permits. "
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Article Addressed ta:

Commorwwealth of PA
0 Box 2675

larrisburg, PA 17105

ameubls v

- D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
O 1. Article Addressed to: dress below: L1 Na
7 %
g Foq Green Tree Cons, Dis CO. O¢
[ .. N £
¢ 7360 South Kyrene Road
=] = m ; @ Tempe, AZ 85233 ]
- g i = -
.%-953%&%5 % . S&W/
181883253 U Bc Mﬁxpmssnﬂaﬂ
21825 BN ] Registel Retum Receipt for Merchandis
AR LN O )
§132932 Fl < I Insured Mail O C.O.D.
oo QmY
%_ E g 5 g = ?, % 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) T Yes
= = =+ | B =
o -~ @ m o —~ I - T T I
ai18ogsa ; Ber. ] .
B e 3w e 2. Article Mumber ) ) p 1h4kk
ﬁ z =2 g_g'm T' (Transfer from service laod) ?BDH 2890 0001 L' :
= =2 e T
7 g =4 % 2a __:l:m__ r————— Y Demnestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1!
3 %g B2 Py . = B
0,
ARl T WSENDER: COMPLETE THis SECT!
IESEY E 3 ON COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
53z [s] ® Complete it
dog omplete items 1, 2, and 3. Afso com i
g__ c 3 _EL%- < itern 4 if Restrictsd Delivery is clesiredmzm-3 ™ Signature
=] % ! Print your name and address on the re a /’
% g 0 that we can return the card to you,

L

2 ?atMIwe

(T
- S, werter:

7 Yes
[ No

L

—_—

ticte Number

AHIAITIA NO NOLLD3S SiHL J1ATINOD

ansfer from service fabay - .

: 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)
' 7004 2690 0001 %11

3. Service Type

& Certilied Mall L1 Exprass Mail
L Registared 1 Return Receipt for Marchandise
O Insured Mail {Jcob

3 Yes

1480

nm 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

T02595-02-M-154¢



= Complete items 1, . and 3. Also complete A Signature -

L4

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X O Age
M Print your name and address on the reverse P T Address:
so that we can return the card to you. o 1 ; : ;
A ) B. Received by { Printed Na C. Date of Del
M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ® ;. Y LT fneJ;---E ‘. by ZD /e N_‘_a
of on the front if space permits. " i d / /o8

D. s delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

- Beneficial Consumer Dis, Co.
i 2700 Sanders Road
Prospect Heights, IL 60070

3. Service Typa
i 7 Certified Mail T Express Mail

! [ Registered 3] Retumn Receipt for Merchandi:
| [ Insured Maii [0 C.O.D.
i 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) 1 ves
2. Article Number |
{Transfer from sernvice Jabel) ?DDH EEIEI D DUDL L}l:“: lL{.L‘E
i PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Compiete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

! A, Signattre ~ Az ?
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X - f "
® Print your name and address on the reverse o Jﬁa A B Address

|
i
}
} so that we can return the card to you.
i
!

[d
B. Received by [ Prinjed N C. Date of Deii
N At ard to the back of the mailpiece, 3 ec,ewe 3 y;:?f ar:nej g b _:‘,ago Sl
or nt if space permits. 2t \#i(ij{ftg-.; L4

D. ts delivery address different from item 17 I Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:  [d No

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHE#AL SUPPORT GROUP

REEN FEDERAL BUILDING
TREET ROOM 3259

EPHILA, PA 19106 3. Service Type
, & Certified Mail [ Express Mail

[ Registered O Resturn Raceipt for Merchandi
O Insured Maii O c.ob.

4. Restricted Dalivery? (Extra Fee) O ves
2. Article Nurnber j R
oo ico fabay ?004 2890 000L 4llk 587
E P3S Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102635-02-M-1:
SENDER: COMPLETE THiS SECTION
m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. @ignature 7&7
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 5 . O Ade
R Print your name and address on the reverse Al A0 P Address
s0 that we can return the card to you. B. Received by { Printed N: D.
. W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, eceived by ( Prin od Narme) J_fN ??Dzm
or an the front if space permits. .

D. s delivery address different from item 17 [ VYes
if YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

OFFICE OF F.ALR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

|
|
|
|
i
!
1 1. Article Addressed to:
il
I
I
|
|
i

PO BOX BGE6
. HARRISBURG, PA 17105 2. Service Type
, & Cortified Mail [0 Express tail
: O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi
3 Isured Mail 0 cob.
: 4. Restticted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
| frticle Number : 7004 2830 0O0L 41 ) L1510

{Transfer from senvice rauel)

PS Farm 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1
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L OV T BN LI LG

IFTRRRAETY

7Lbl 3903 9549 DLI 060

“sceived by {Please Print Clearly}

';-yﬁ:?):/f'm A /J//C/,n

C. Signature

xﬁh@w bl

D. je déﬁvsry address ditferent from item 17 Yas
I YES, enter delivary address balow!

B. Data of Delivary

Wi/ R

[ Agent

Addressea

3. Service Type . CERTIFIED MAIL

DY&&

4. Restricted Delivary? (Extra Fee}

53'5#'?%&@

1. Article Addressed to;

Tenants/Qccupants

R FOR I
583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

Reference Information

allen, b,

TEP

3. Arlicle Number

PS Form 3811, January 2005

[IRRRINEN

Domestic Return Receipt

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY .

A: Received by {Please Print Clearty)

/3514 Gmin Rl e

G. Sig

B. Date of Dalivery

7~ ;/~08":

xBas_ i, S
: [ Addressee
?]"HT.BT]' 849 0639 mal‘ Dis delﬁery address different from ftam 17 [Tves

) . " IFYES, enter delivary address below: o
3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL - i
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fae) DYes

1. Articie Addressed to:

TAMMY A. ALLEN
383 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

Heiértence Information

allen, b.

TEP

PS Form 3811, January 2005

2, Article Number

L !IIHIIWH\I'

7lb0 3905 9849 0639 1077

3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL

[ _Ives

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea)

1. Article Addressed to:

BENJAMIN L, ALTEN, IR.
383 HETLERVILLE ROAD

Domestic Return Aeceipt

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Placeived by {Please Print Cloarly) B. Dale of Delvery
VG /4(7(.»4 '7://#3‘)/
C. Siﬂturﬂ
| Agent
] Addressee
D. is delitry address different from item 17 T Yes
IYES, enter dativery address telow: [ INo

meference Information

NESCOPECK, PA 18635 allen, b.
TEP
! - ""t\
‘/ 0 PR ]
T NIRRT S N x

?;gﬁerm 3811, Ja{m& 2005 !

%Qagmestic Return Receipt
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Tune 28, 2005

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS
OWNER(S): BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR. and TAMMY A. ALLEN
PLAINTIFF/SELLER: GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT(S): BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR. and TAMMY A. ALLEN
PROPERTY: RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD

NESCOPECK, PA 18635
COLUMBIA C.C.P. NO. 2004 CV 1151 MF

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
AUGUST 31, 2005 at 10:30 A.M., in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815. You may hold a judgment on the property, which may be extinguished by
the sale. You may wish to attend the Sheriff’s Sale to protect your interest.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not
later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

incerely,

Gregory Javardian, Esquire

Law Offices of Gregory Javardian
1310 Industrial Boulevard

1st Floor, Suite 101
Southampton, PA 18966

(215) 942-9690



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Everly IV, President, being duly sworn according to law dcposcs and says that

Press Entcrprise is a newspaper of general circuiation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

August 10, 17, 24, 2005, as printcd and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or
publisher of said ,newspapcr in which legal advertisement was published; that ncither the affiant

nor Press Entcrprisc is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statcment as to time, place, and character of publication are

rue.

{Notary Public)
My commissign sxpisis of Pennsylvania

notarial Seat
Dennis L. Ashenfeiger, Notary Public
Scott Twp , Columbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2007

ANd NOW,. oo 200l Witz RelrerebyAserktby ditaehe advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.........cooeieeeian. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
(5700} 389-5622

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

24 HOUR PHONE
FAX: (570) 389-5625

(5703 784-6300

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DIS. CO.
VS,

BENJAMIN & TAMMY ALLEN

WRIT OF EXECUTION #78 OF 2005 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
July 21, 2005 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF BENJAMIN & TAMMY ALLEN AT 583 HETLERVILLE RD NESCOPECK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF JOSEPH DEVANEY

50 ANSWERS:

DEfUT'{’ SHERHFF

%/

TIMOTHY’f CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 2151 DAY OF JULY 2005

M‘}% Mozt

NDTAR'.AL SEAL UBLIC
0 NOTARY P
| ‘;.,,-;\;[)Y WESTOVER co., PA
b UMBIA
b Jﬁé‘sﬁgﬁgmﬁm N OVEMBER 07, 2005




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAEN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1570 INW562T mo?:::sggoﬁéi?s;s TE1S (5704 554300
GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT Docket # 78ED2003
COMPANY
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR.
TAMMY A. ALLEN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, JUNE 24, 2003, AT 2:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION -
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON BENJAMIN ALLEN JR. AT 583 HETLERVILLE RD,
NESCOPECK BY HANDING TO TAMMY ALLEN, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, JUNE 24, 2005 ‘r, . .
'_ 4] ’ EI "7‘ :g E! E .

X
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

gjamw
o _ NOTARIAL SEAL ; ( ""\: AL
| WEALY VESTOER, NOTARY PuBLIG LA

I BLOOWSBURG, COLUMBIA GO, <
£4Y SOMMISSIDE XPIRES NOvemacs o ¢ Loure
X PUTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY 1. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
FHGNE COURT HOUSE - P.C. BOX 160 24 HOLE FHONE
(570 1595622 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17315 1370h 746300
FAN (5700 309-5625

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT Docket # 78ED2005
COMPANY
A& WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR.
TAMMY A. ALLEN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, FUNE 24, 2005, AT 2:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION -
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON TAMMY ALLEN AT 583 HETLERVILLE RD,

NESCOPECK BY HANDING TO TAMMY ALLEN, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

T Tyl

NOTEARY PUBTIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
NOTARIAL BEAL
LIS i (2=
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES HIVEMBER 07, 2005 }(&(RTER

DEPUTY SHERIFF



- COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:27-JUN-~05 FEE: $5.00

ALLEN BENJAMIN L & TAMMY A JR
583 HETLERVILLE RD
NESCOPECK PA 18635

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT
2004 PRIM 1,470.75
TOTAL DUE

CERT. NO:548

DISTRICT: MIFFLIN TWP

DEED 0607-0185

LOCATION: 583 HETLERVILLE RD NESCOPECK
PARCEL: 23 -08 -012-05,000

PE
INTEREST COSTS DUE

$1,470.75

Thx CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH QF: September, 2005

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMBER 31, 2004

-

REQUESTED BY: _—Emcfth T Chamber lain, Sherif



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/23/2005 DOCKET # 78 ED20035
PLAINTIFF GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR.

TAMMY A. ALLEN
ATTORNEY FIRM LAW OFFICE OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BENJAMIN ALLEN JR. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
583 HETLERVILLE RD FORECLOSURE
NESCOPECK

SERVED UPON /A £1 41 o

RELATIONSHIP i, £ IDENTIFICATION
DATE {xg%~3 TIME {4 < MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOAX_ POB  POE __CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

o
!

DEPUTY \(}‘v({&x DATE {4 -4 - %,




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/23/2005 DOCKET # 78ED2005
PLAINTIFF GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR.

TAMMY A. ALLEN
ATTORNEY FIRM LAW OFFICE OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TAMMY ALLEN WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
583 HETLERVILLE RD FORECLOSURE
NESCOPECK

SERVED UPON 735 .-Li?/

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE (x-3%-5  TIME | ¥4< MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA Kv POB_ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mOOm

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Q{/ ( L&* DATE (o -24-5



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/23/2005 DOCKET # 78ED2005

PLAINTIFF GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR.

TAMMY A. ALLEN
ATTORNEY FIRM LAW OFFICE OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DEPT. OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

27 E 7TH ST, FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

e
SERVED UPON &; Deboteion

¢
RELATIONSHIP /w7, < 4To (2 IDENTIFICATION

DATE (-3¢ S TIME }S 2 MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB_X POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N ,
DEPUTY N\ | ¢ DATE ¢, 24 ~S

!

J



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 9 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/23/2005 DOCKET # 78ED2005
PLAINTIFF GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR.

TAMMY A. ALLEN
ATTORNEY FIRM LAW OFFICE OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SUSAN NEVEL - TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
E. 5TH ST. FORECLOSURE
MIFFLINVILLE

SERVED UPON ™Soxpsd 1 aAf Poe i

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE &-04-5 TIME [ 430 MILEAGE OTHER __

Race _ Secx  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA A POBY POE ___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

{’ -
DEPUTY \} Cr_ ﬂ%u ) DATE (. -&AN-3



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 13 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/23/2005 DOCKET # 78ED2005
PLAINTITF GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR.

TAMMY A. ALLEN
ATTORNEY FIRM LAW OFFICE OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

1;"' ';—n |1
SERVED UPON .z &, g s~

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE (,.-:'-'g' -5 _ TIME !+ (9 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB X POE___ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
.\ . !/—i 9’ - N
DEPUTY N LS DATE fp -2 Y-¥




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/23/2005 DOCKET # 78ED2005
PLAINTIFF GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR.

TAMMY A. ALLEN
ATTORNEY FIRM LAW OFFICE OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON (_ 3'5lis (o iaar

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE £ 5y -3 TIME ;534 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB 2 POE __ CCSO___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT PQA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY * \__,l Ct{ ){ L DATE (, -2-%¢ - %




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
BD# 7& - 05

DATE RECEIVED L7705

DOCKET AND INDEX £-23-05"

SET FILE FOLDERUP &-27-0%5"
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION =
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L~
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM e
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR — ck#_26509
#**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE Lhec 3/ O TIME 630
POSTING DATE A YN
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER I®T WEEK ~ AJues. /&
NP WEEK Ly

3" WEEK o, 05



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 31, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 78 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1151 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL RE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HiGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situatc in Mifflin Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being

el

bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a rebar found on the northerly right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028, said rebar found
being the southeasterly comer of land of Michael J. and Wendy ), Mowery; thence running along land of Michael J. and
Wendy I. Mowery, North 12 degrees 55 minutes 55 seconds West, 195.90 feet to a rebar found at the southwesterly corner of
land of Donald 5. and Linda E. Karchner; thence running along land of Donald S. and Linda E. Karchner, North 78 degrees
45 minutcs 16 seconds East, 272.44 feet to a rebar set; thence running along land of Benjamin L. and Joan 1. Allen, South 5
degrees 01 minute 39 seconds East, 159.41 feet to a rebar sct; thence continuing along the same, South 81 degrees 18 minutes
51 seconds West, 68.70 feet to a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, South | degree 10 minutes 57 scconds West,
116.70 feet to a rebar set on the northerly right-of-way linc of Pennsylvania Statc Route No. 2028; thence running along the
northerly right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028, North 75 degrees 57 minutes 05 seconds West, 172.17 feet
to a rebar found, the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 1.2453 acres of land and being more fully shown as Parcel No. 1 on survey subdivision plat entitled:
"Proposed Subdivision of Property of Benjamin L, and Joan J. Allen" as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc.,
dated 6/6/95 and approved by the Mifflin Township Planning Commission on August 7, 1993, and recorded in Columbia
County Map Book 7 at page 829 on August 17, 1995,
BEING known as RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA 18635,
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Benjamin L. Allen, Sr. and Joan J. Allen, husband and wife, and Benjamin L. Allen,
Jr, amd Tammy A. Allen, husband and wife, by Deed dated November 28, 1995 and recorded December 8, 1995 in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Celumbia County in Deed Book 612, Page 738, granted and conveyed unto Benjamin L.
Allen, Ir. and Tammy A, Allen, husband and wife.
IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any rcmaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's tisk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff’s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Gregory Javardian Timothy T. Chamberlain
1310 Industrial Boulevard www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Southampton, PA 18966



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 31, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 78 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1151 OF 2004 JD ISSUED GUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Mifflin Township, Columbia County, Penngylvania, being

*

bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at 1 rebar found on the northerly rght-of-way line of Pennsylvania Statc Route No. 2028, said rebar found
being the southeasterly corner of land of Michael J. and Wendy J. Mowery; thence running along land of Michael }. and
Wendy I. Mowery, North 12 degrees 55 minutes 55 seconds Wesl, 195.90 fcet to a rebar found at the southwesterly comner of
land of Donald S. and Linda E. Karchner; thence running along land of Donald S. and Linda E. Karchner, North 78 degrees
45 minutes 16 seconds East, 272.44 feet to a rebar set; thence running along land of Benjamin L. and Joan J, Allen, South 5
degrees 01 mirute 39 seconds East, 159.41 feet to a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, South 81 degrees 18 minules
51 seconds West, 68.70 feet 10 a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, South | degree 10 minutes 57 seconds West,
116.70 feet to a rcbar set on the northerly right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028; thence running along the
northerly right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028, North 75 degrees 57 minutes 035 seconds West, 172.17 feet
to a rebar found, the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 1.2453 acres of land and being more fully shown as Parcel No. 1 on survey subdivision plat entitled:
"Proposed Subdivision of Property of Benjamin L. and Joan J. Allen” as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc.,
dated 6/6/95 and approved by the Mifflin Township Planning Commission on August 7, 1995, and recorded in Columbia
County Map Book 7 at page 829 on August 17, 1995,
BEING known as RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA 18635.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Benjamin L. Allen, Sr. and Jozn §. Allen, husband and wife, and Benjamin L. Allen,
Ir. and Tammy A. Ailen, hushand and wife, by Deed dated November 28, 1995 and recorded December 8, 1995 in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Celumbia County in Deed Book 612, Page 730, granted and conveyed unto Benjamin L.
Allen, Jr. and Tammy A. Allen, husband and wife.
IMPROYVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening hid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TOQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE FPRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintift's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Gregory Javardian Timothy T. Chamberlain
1310 Industrial Boulevard www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Southampton, PA 18566



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 31, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 78 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1151 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Mifflin Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
bounded and described as follows:

3

BEGINNING at a rebar found on the northerly right-of-way linc of Pennsylvania State Routc No. 2028, said rebar found
being the southeasterly corner of tand of Michael 7. and Wendy J. Mowery; thence running along Jand of Michael 1. and
Wendy J. Mowery, North 12 degrees 55 nrinutes 35 scconds West, 195.90 feet to a rebar found at the southwesterly corner of
land of Donald S. and Linda E. Karchner; thence running along land of Donald S, and Linda E. Karchner, North 78 degrees
45 minutes 16 seconds East, 272.44 feet to a rebar set; thence running along land of Benjamin L. and Joan J, Allen, South 5
degrees 01 minute 39 scconds East, 159.41 feet 1o a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, South 81 degrees 18 minutes
31 seconds West, 68.70 feet to a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, South 1 degree 10 minutes 57 seconds West,
116.70 feet to u rebar sct on the northerly right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028; thence running along the
northerly right-of-way linc of Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028, North 75 degrees 57 minutes 05 seconds West, 172,17 feet
to a rebar found, the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 1.2433 acres of land and being more fully shown as Parcel No. 1 on survey subdivision plat entitled:
"Proposed Subdivision of Property of Benjamin L. and Joan J. Allen” as preparcd by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc.,
dated 6/6/95 and approved by the Mifflin Township Planning Commission on August 7, 1995, and recorded in Columbia
County Map Book 7 at page 829 on August 17, 1995,
BEING known as RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA 18635.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Benjamin L. Allen, Sr. and Joan J. Allen, husband and wife, and Benjamin L. Allcn,
Jr. and Tammy A. Allen, husband and wife, by Deed dated November 28, 1995 and rccorded December 8, 1995 in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 612, Page 730, granted and conveyed unto Benjamin L.
Allen, Ir. and Tammy A. Allen, husband and wife.
IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicer's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the abeve terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an acticn against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Gregory Javardian Timothy T. Chamberlain
1310 Industrial Boulevard www.sheriffofecolumbiacounty.com

Southampton, PA 18966



WRIT OF AECUTION-(MORTGAGE FOREC ... )SURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
COMPANY
VS. NO.: 2004 CV 1151 MF -
s 5.ED
BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR. WRIT OF EXECUTION
TAMMY A. ALLEN (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):
Premises: RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA 18635.

{See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $154,956.59

Interest from 12/13/04 to $
Date of Sale ($25.47 per diem)

Total : $ Plus Cost $

as endorsed.

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Cburt
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated (_')_ '-}‘rs\ ‘im S\

(Seal)




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Mifflin Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a rebar found on the northerly right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State Route
No. 2028, said rebar found being the southeasterly corner of land of Michael J. and Wendy J.
Mowery; thence running along fand of Michael J. and Wendy J. Mowery, North 12 degrees 53
minutes 55 seconds West, 195.90 feet to a rebar found at the southwesterly corner of land of
Donald S. and Linda E. Karchner; thence running along land of Donald S. and Linda E.
Karchner, North 78 degrees 45 minutes 16 seconds East, 272 .44 feet to a rebar set; thence
running along land of Benjamin L. and Joan J. Allen, South 5 degrees 01 minute 39 seconds
East, 159.41 feet to a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, Scuth 81 degrees 18 minutes
51 seconds West, 68.70 feet to a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, South 1 degree 10
minutes 57 seconds West, 116.70 feet to a rebar set on the northerly right-of-way line of
Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028; thence running along the northerly right-of-way line of
Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028, North 75 degrees 57 minutes 05 seconds West, 172.17 feet
to a rebar found, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.2453 acres of land and being more fully shown as Parcel No. 1 on survey
subdivision plat entitled: “Proposed Subdivision of Property of Benjamin L. and Joan J. Allen’
as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc., dated 6/6/95 and approved by the Mifflin
Township Planning Commission on August 7, 1995, and recorded in Columbia County Map
Book 7 at page 829 on August 17, 1995.

r

BEING known as RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA
18635.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Benjamin L. Allen, Sr. and Joan.J. Allen, husband and
wife, and Benjamin L. Allen, Jr. and Tammy A. Allen, husband and wife, by Deed dated
November 28, 1995 and recorded December &, 1995 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 612, Page 730, granted and conveyed unto Benjamin L.
Allen, Jr. and Tammy A. Allen, husband and wife. '

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.



GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY
VS,

BENJAMIN I.. ALLEN, JR.
TAMMY A. ALLEN

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2004 CV 1151 MF —
OS5 ED-TE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located at RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A
583 HETIL.ERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK., PA 18635:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s);

Namec

BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR.

TAMMY A. ALLEN

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR.

TAMMY A. ALLEN

583 HETILERVILLE ROAD
NLESCOPECK, PA 18635

583 HETLLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

Name

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

2700 Sanders Road
Prospect Heights, IL 60070



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Plaintiff,

Green Tree Consumer Discount Company 3401 Hartzdale Drive, Suite 118
Camp HHll, PA 17011

Green Tree Consumer Discount Company 7360 South Kyrene Road
Tempe, AZ 85283

Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency 211 N. Front Strect

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1406
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name [Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertatned, please indicatc)

None.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale.

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Columbia County Domestic Relations P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Dept. of Public Assistance 27 E. 7" Strect, P.O. Box 628
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-9974
PA Department of Public Welfare Health and Welfare Building — Room 432
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Tenants/Occupants RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A
583 HETLLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

)
! | |
4« /:’71?’\/4’?//%—/ |
G

(%E @RY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for/Plaintifl

June 19, 2005



GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY
COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS,

No.: 2004 CV 1151 MF
BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR. jd:zgfj... ISy DR }
TAMMY A. ALLEN ‘

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located at RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A
583 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA 18635:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR. 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

TAMMY A. ALLEN 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
: NESCOPECK, PA 18635

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR. 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

TAMMY A. ALLEN 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company 2700 Sanders Road
Prospect Heights, IL 60070



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintiff.

Green Tree Consumer Discount Company

Green Tree Consumer Discount Company

Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

3401 Hartzdale Drive, Suite 118
Camp Hill, PA 17011

7360 South Kyrene Road
Tempe, AZ 85283

211 N. Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1406

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale.

Name

Columbia County Domestic Relations

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

Dept. of Public Assistance

PA Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

27 E. 7" Street, P.O. Box 628
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815-9974

Health and Welfare Building — Room 432
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Tenants/Occupants RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A
583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

i@ PRY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
ttorney fgr/Plaintiff

June 19, 2005



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COQURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN BE: Bankruptcy No.: 5-05-50479-JJT

Benjamin L. Allen, Jr.
Tamriy A. Allen

Chapter 13

Debtors

Green Tree Consumer Discount Co.
7360 South Kyrene Rd.
Tempe, AL §5283

Movant
vs.
Benjamin L. Allen, Jr.

583 Hetlerville Rd.
Neszopecx, PA 18635

and
Tamny A. ARllen -
583 Hetlerville Rd. E:

Nesccpeck, PA 18635
and
Charles DeHart, Esquire
Standing Trustee
P.0O. Box 410 - .
Humme: 1l st OowWn, PA 17036 . -

Respondents

...............................................................
...............................................................

ANLD NOW, #&k+s this /_B?ji;J day of Cflﬁﬁﬂbﬁil, , 20&£T at
Wilkes Barre, upcen failare of Debtor to file an Answexr or otherwise
plead, it is ORDERED AND DECREED that:

The Automatic Stay of all proceedindgs, as provided under Sec.

362 of the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1578 (The Code} 11 U.S8.C. 302,

is modified to allow the above Movant, its successors, assigns and




servicing agents to proceed with the exzecution process through,
among other remedies but not limited to, Sheriff's Sale regarding
prerises: RR 2, Box 2387, Nescopasck, PA, 18635.

it is further Ordered that the ten (10) day stay of action as

provided in Bankruptcy Rule of Procedure 4001(a) (3) is waived.

i fﬁi?‘ ST T Y <f£if

John J. Thomas i
Bankruptcy Judge

INTERESTED PARTIES:

DAVID B. COMROE, ESQUIRE
Comrce: Hing LLP

Ste, 300, 1608 Walnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103-3914

Charles DeHart, Esguire
Standing Trustee

P.O. Box 410
Hummelstown, PA 17036

Robert Spielman, Esg.
29 East Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Benjamin L. Allen, Jr.
582 Hetlerville Rd.
Nescopeck PA 18635

Tammy A. Allen
583 Hetlerwville Rd.
Nescopeck PA 18635




LAW OFFICES OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
By: GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATION NO. 55669

1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

1ST FLOOR, SUTTE 101

SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

(2153 942-9690

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY

COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS,

No.: 2004 CV 1151 MF ;
BENJAMIN L.. ALLEN, JR. DV m 5 N T L
TAMMY A. ALLEN AT D - ED-74

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
AS TO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

| hereby certify that T am the attorney for the Plaintiff in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action
and further certify this Property is:

0 FHA
) Tenant Occupied

() Vacant

() Commercial

) As a result of Complaint in Assumpsit

(X) Act 91 complied with

/ /}LV/—'
/-
GRE R@JAff IAN, ESQUIRE
Attgrney ér Plaintiff




/ WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
COMPANY
vs. NO.: 2004 CV 1151 MF
S S.ED-TE
BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR. WRIT OF EXECUTION
TAMMY A. ALLEN (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA 18635.

{See legal description attached.)

Amount Due ' $154,956.59

Interest from 12/13/04 to $
Date of Sale ($25.47 per diem)

Total ' 3 Plus Cost $

~Freers 8. K01 74D

Prothonotary, Common Pleas C urt
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

as endorsed.

Dated é— g\g\,aﬁbg‘

(Seal)




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land sitvate in Mifflin Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a rebar found on the northerly right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State Route
No. 2028, said rebar found being the southeasterly corner of land of Michael J. and Wendy J.
Mowery; thence running along land of Michael J. and Wendy J. Mowery, North 12 degrees 55
minutes 55 seconds West, 195.90 feet to a rebar found at the southwesterly corner of land of
Donald S. and Linda E. Karchner; thence running along land of Donald S. and Linda E.
Karchner, North 78 degrees 45 minutes 16 seconds East, 272.44 feet to a rebar set; thence
running along land of Benjamin L. and Joan J. Allen, South 5 degrees 01 minute 39 seconds
East, 159.41 feet to a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, South 81 degrees 18 minutes
51 seconds West, 68.70 feet to a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, South 1 degree 10
minutes 57 seconds West, 116.70 feet to a rebar set on the northerly right-of-way line of
Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028; thence running along the northerly right-of-way line of
Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028, North 75 degrees 57 minutes 05 seconds West, 172.17 feet
to a rebar found, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.2453 acres of land and being more fully shown as Parcel No. 1 on survey
subdivision plat entitled: “Proposed Subdivision of Property of Benjamin L. and Joan J. Allen”
as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc., dated 6/6/95 and approved by the Mifflin
Township Planning Commission on August 7, 1995, and recorded in Columbia County Map
Book 7 at page 829 on August 17, 1995.

BEING known as RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA
18635.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Benjamin L. Allen, Sr. and Joan.J. Allen, husband and
wife, and Benjamin L. Allen, Jr. and Tammy A. Allen, husband and wife, by Deed dated
November 2§, 1995 and recorded December 8, 1995 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 612, Page 730, granted and conveyed unto Benjamin L.
Allen, Jr. and Tammy A. Allen, husband and wife.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.



GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ANY
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V5.
No.: 2004 CV 1151 MF
BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR. A0S - ED- 7y
TAMMY A. ALLEN

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located at RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A
583 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA 18635:

I. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR. 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

TAMMY A. ALLEN 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
: NESCOPECK, PA 18635

2. Name and address of Detendant(s) in the judgment:

BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR. 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

TAMMY A. ALLEN 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company 2700 Sanders Road
Prospect Heights, IL 60070
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’___GB.EEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COMPANY
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Vs.
No.: 2004 CV 1151 MF

BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR. A S5-ED- 7 J

TAMMY A. ALLEN

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located at RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A
583 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA 18635:

I. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR. 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

TAMMY A. ALLEN 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
: NESCOPECK., PA 18635

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR. 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

TAMMY A ALLEN 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company 2700 Sanders Road
Prospect Heights, IL 60070



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Plaintiff.

Green Tree Consumer Discount Company 3401 Hartzdale Drive, Suife 118
Camp Hill, PA 17011

Green Tree Consumer Discount Company 7360 South Kyrene Road
Tempe, AZ 85283

Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency 211 N. Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1406
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale.

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Columbia County Domestic Relations P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Dept. of Public Assistance 27 E. 7 Street, P.O. Box 628
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-9974
PA Department of Public Welfare Health and Welfare Building — Room 432
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
‘interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Tenants/Occupants RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A
583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

%ﬁ(}@ﬁ‘f VARDIAN, ESQUIRE
ttorney fqr/Plaintiff

June 19, 2005



LAW OFFICES OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
By: GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATION NO. 55669

1316 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

IST FLOOR, SUITE 101

SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

(215) 942-9690

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COMPANY
COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS.
No.: 2004 CV 1151 MF

BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, IR. o055 ED- T
TAMMY A. ALLEN

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
AS TO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

I hereby certify that I am the attorney for the Plaintiff in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action
and further certify this Property is:

O FHA

() Tenant Occupied

() Vacant
() Commercial
) As aresult of Complaint in Assumpsit

(X Act 91 complied with / \
s
GREggﬁRQJA IAN, ESQUIRE
Attgrney Tgr Plantiff




GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS.
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, IR.
TAMMY A. ALLEN No.: 2004 CV 1151 MF

PE o e —_—
AT ED

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
OF DEFENDANTS AND PLAINTIFF

Defendants

COMMONWEALTIH OF PENNSYLVANIA
$8

COUNTY OF BUCKS

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says this affidavit is made
on behalf of the above plaintiff, being authorized to do so, and it is averred that:

(a) BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR. is over 21 years of age, resides at 583
HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA 18635;

{(b) TAMMY A. ALLEN is over 21 years of age, resides at resides at 583
HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA 18635;

(c) Plaintiff, GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, is an
institution conducing business under the Laws of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania with an address of 7360 SOUTH KYRENE ROAD, TEMPE, A7
85283

Deponent further avers that nonc of the above is within the protection of the Soldiers' and
Sailors’ Civil Relief Act ol 1940, together with the amendments thereto.

/ S
G (.rbkyAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
ttorney 16r Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 13X day of g% AL , 2005.
Qh\m._, C. Pﬁm

Notary Publlc

napE el T OF HE SEMN T ‘3




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: Bankruptcy No.: 5-05-50479-JJT

Benjamin L. Allen, Jr.
Tamny A. Allen

Chapter 13

Debtors

Green Tree Consumer Discount Co.
7360 South Kyrene Rd.
Tempe, AL 85283

Movant
vs.

Benjamin L. Allen, Jr.
583 Hetlerville Rd.
Neszopec, PA 18635
and

Tamny A. Allen

583 Hetlarville Rd.
Nesccpeck, PA 18635

and
Charles DeHart, Esqguire
Standing Trustee
F.O. Box 410
Hummelstown, FPA 17036

Respondents

..............................................................
..............................................................

O RDER '
o this [ FTE- Clpa g o5
AND' NOW, &R#s this /-~ — day of A, 2004, at
Wilkes Barre, upon failare of Debtor to file an Answer or ctherwise
plead, it is ORDERED AND DECREED that:
The Automatic Stay of all proceedings, as provided under Sec.

362 of the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 (The Code) 11 U.S.C. 362,

is modified to allow the above Movant, its successors, assigns and




servicing agents to proceed with the execution process through,
among other remedies but not limited to, Sheriff's Sale regarding
premises: RR 2, Box 2387, Nescopeck, PA, 18635.

it is further Ordered that the ten (10) day stay of action as

provided in Bankruptcy Rule of Procedure 4001{a) (3} is waived.

-

s T _ __/
By piyf cglitns L o
T L
John J. Thomas K/

Bankruptcy Judge
INTERESTED PARTIES:

DAVID B. CCOMROE, ESQUIRE
Comrce Hing LLP

Ste. 300, 1608 Walnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 1%103-3%14

Charles DeHart, Esquire
Standing Trustes

P.0O. Box 410
Bummelstown, PA 17036

Robert Spielman, Esq.
2% FEast Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Benjamin L. Allen, Jr.
583 Hetlerville Rd.
Nescopeck PA 18635

Tammy A. Allen
583 Hetlerville Rd.
Nescopeck PA 18635




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheritf levying upon or attaching any properly under within Writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after notifying such person of
such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff

herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

-
é/b\ v~
%G&QAVARDIAN, ESQ.
I'TO FOR PLAINTIFF
1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

1" FLOOR, SUITE 101
SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Mifflin Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a rebar found on the northerly right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State Route
No. 2028, said rebar found being the southeasterly corner of land of Michael J. and Wendy J.
Mowery; thence running along land of Michael J. and Wendy J. Mowery, North 12 degrees 55
minutes 55 seconds West, 195.90 feet to a rebar found at the southwesterly corner of land of
Donald S. and Linda E. Karchner; thence running along land of Donald S. and Linda E.
Karchner, North 78 degrees 45 minutes 16 seconds East, 272.44 feet to a rebar set; thence
running along land of Benjamn L. and Joan J. Allen, South 5 degrees 01 minute 39 seconds
East, 159.41 feet to a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, South 81 degrees 18 minutes
51 seconds West, 68.70 feet to a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, South 1 degree 10
minutes 57 seconds West, 116.70 feet to a rebar set on the northerly right-of-way line of
Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028; thence running along the northerly right-of-way line of
Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028, North 75 degrees 57 minutes 05 seconds West, 172.17 feet
to a rebar found, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.2453 acres of land and being more fully shown as Parcel No. 1 on survey
subdivision plat entitled: “Proposed Subdivision of Property of Benjamin L. and Joan J. Allen’
as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc., dated 6/6/95 and approved by the Mifflin
Township Planning Commission on August 7, 1995, and recorded in Columbia County Map
Book 7 at page 829 on August 17, 1995,

4

BEING known as RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA
18635.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Benjamin L. Allen, Sr. and Joan.J. Allen, husband and
wife, and Benjamin L. Allen, Jr. and Tammy A. Allen, husband and wife, by Deed dated
November 28, 1995 and recorded December 8, 1995 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 612, Page 730, granted and conveyed unto Benjamin L.
Allen, Jr. and Tammy A. Allen, husband and wife.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Mifflin Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a rebar found on the northerly right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State Route
No. 2028, said rebar found being the southeasterly corner of land of Michael J. and Wendy J.
Mowery; thence running along land of Michael J. and Wendy J. Mowery, North 12 degrees 55
minutes 55 seconds West, 195.90 feet to a rebar found at the southwesterly corner of land of
Donald S. and Linda E. Karchner; thence running along land of Donald S. and Linda E.
Karchner, North 78 degrees 45 minutes 16 seconds East, 272.44 feet to a rebar set; thence
running along land of Benjamin L. and Joan J. Ailen, South 5 degrees 01 minute 39 seconds
East, 159.41 feet to a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, South 81 degrees 18 minutes
51 seconds West, 68.70 feet to a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, Scuth [ degree 10
minutes 57 seconds West, 116.70 feet to a rebar set on the northerly right-of-way line of
Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028; thence running along the northerly right-of-way line of
Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028, North 75 degrees 57 minutes 05 seconds West, 172.17 feet
to a rebar found, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.2453 acres of land and being more fully shown as Parcel No. 1 on survey
subdivision plat entitled: “Proposed Subdivision of Property of Benjamin L. and Joan J. Allen’
as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc., dated 6/6/95 and approved by the Mifflin
Township Planning Commission on August 7, 1995, and recorded in Columbia County Map
Book 7 at page 829 on August 17, 1995,

k4

BEING known as RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA
18635.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Benjamin L. Allen, Sr. and Joan J. Allen, husband and
wife, and Benjamin L. Allen, Jr. and Tammy A. Allen, husband and wife, by Deed dated
November 28, 1995 and recorded December 8, 1995 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 612, Page 730, granted and conveyed unto Benjamin L.
Allen, Jr. and Tammy A. Allen, husband and wife. .

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Mifflin Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a rebar found on the northerly right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State Route
No. 2028, said rebar found being the southeasterly comner of land of Michael J. and Wendy J.
Mowery; thence running along land of Michael J. and Wendy J. Mowery, North 12 degrees 55
minutes 535 seconds West, 195.90 feet to a rebar found at the southwesterly corner of land of
Donald S. and Linda E. Karchner; thence running along land of Donald S. and Linda E.
Karchner, North 78 degrees 45 minutes 16 seconds East, 272.44 feet to a rebar set; thence
running along land of Benjamin L. and Joan J. Allen, South 5 degrecs 01 minute 39 seconds
East, 159.41 feet to a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, South 81 degrees 18 minutes
51 seconds West, 68.70 feet to a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, South 1 degree 10
minutes 57 seconds West, 116.70 feet to a rebar set on the northerly right-of-way line of
Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028; thence running along the northerly right-of-way line of
Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028, North 75 degrees 57 minutes 05 seconds West, 172.17 feet
to a rebar found, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.2453 acres of land and being more fully shown as Parcel No. I on survey
subdivision plat entitled: “Proposed Subdivision of Property of Benjamin L. and Joan J. Allen’
as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc., dated 6/6/95 and approved by the Mifflin
Township Planning Commission on August 7, 1995, and recorded in Columbia County Map
Book 7 at page 829 on August 17, 1995,

H

BEING known as RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA
18635.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Benjamin L. Allen, Sr. and Joan-J. Allen, husband and
wife, and Benjamin L. Allen, Jr. and Tammy A. Allen, husband and wife, by Deed dated
November 28, 1995 and recorded December 8, 1995 1n the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 612, Page 730, granted and conveyed unto Benjamin L.
Allen, Jr. and Tammy A. Allen, husband and wife.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Mifflin Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a rebar found on the northerly right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State Route
No. 2028, said rebar found being the southeasterly comer of land of Michael J. and Wendy J.
Mowery; thence running along land of Michael J. and Wendy J. Mowery, North 12 degrees 55
minutes 55 seconds West, 195.90 feet to a rebar found at the southwesterly corner of land of
Donald S. and Linda E. Karchner; thence running along land of Donald S. and Linda E.
Karchner, North 78 degrees 45 minutes 16 seconds East, 272.44 feet 10 a rebar set; thence
running along land of Benjamin L. and Joan J. Allen, South 5 degrees 01 minute 39 seconds
East, 159.41 feet to a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, South 81 degrees 18 minutes
51 seconds West, 68.70 feet to a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, South 1 degree 10
minutes 57 seconds West, 116.70 feet to a rebar set on the northerly right-of-way line of
Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028; thence running along the northerly right-of-way line of
Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028, North 75 degrees 57 minutes 05 seconds West, 172.17 feet
to a rebar found, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.2453 acres of Jand and being more fully shown as Parce! No. 1 on survey
subdivision plat entitled: “Proposed Subdivision of Property of Benjamin L. and Joan J. Allen’
as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc., dated 6/6/95 and approved by the Mifflin
Township Planning Commission on August 7, 1995, and recorded in Columbia County Map
Book 7 at page 829 on August 17, 1995.

H

BEING known as RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA
18635.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Benjamin L. Allen, Sr. and Joan.J. Allen, husband and
wife, and Benjamin L. Allen, Jr. and Tammy A. Allen, husband and wife, by Deed dated
November 28, 1995 and recorded December 8, 1995 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 612, Page 730, granted and conveyed unto Benjarin L.
Allen, Jr. and Tammy A. Allen, husband and wife.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.



SHERIFE’S RETURN OF SERVICE

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF COURT NQ.: 2004 CV 1151 MF
GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT TYPE OF ACTION
BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR.
TAMMY A. ALLEN XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
SERVE AT:
583 HETLERVILLE ROAD SALE DATE:

NESCOPECK. PA 18635

PLEASE SERVLE DEFENDANTS WITH NOTICE OF SHERIFF’'S SALE.
SERVED

Served and madc¢ known to . Defendant, on the  day of ,
2005, at ,o'clock . M., at , Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
_ Defendant personaily served.
__ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
___ Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
_ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

: Other: .
Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
On the day of , 2003, at o'clock __. M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
_ Moved _ Unknown _ No Answer _ Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sherifft
DEPUTIZED SERVICE
Now, this day of , 20085, 1, Sheriil of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby
deputize the Sheriff of County to scrve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make return
thereof and according to Taw.
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Shenitf

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
- , UIRE

I.D#53669

1310 Industrial Boulevard

Ist Floor, Suite 101

Southampton, PA 18966

(215) 942-9690



SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF COURT NO.: 2004 CV 1151 MF
GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

DEFENDANT TYPE OF ACTION

BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR.

TAMMY A. ALLEN XX Notice of Sheriff"s Sale
SERVE AT:

RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD SALE DATE:

NESCOPECK, PA 18635

PLEASE POST SHERIFF'S HAND BILI.
SERVED

Served and made known (o , Defendant, on the __ day of .
2003, at ,oclock M, at , Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
___ Defendant personally served.
_ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
__ Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

: Other: .
Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Shenff
On the day of , 2005, at o'clock _. M., Defendant NO'I' FOUND because:
__Moved __ Unknown __ No Answer __ Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
DEPUTIZED SERVICE
Now, this day of , 2005, L, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby
deputize the Sheriff of County to serve this Notice of Sheriff”s Sale and make return
thereof and according to law.
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFFE
GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
1.D.H#55669

1316 Indusirial Boulevard
15t Floor, Suite 101
Southampton, PA 18966
(215) 942-9690



LAW OFFICES CF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
By: GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATION NO. 55669

1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

IST FLOOR, SUITE 101

SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

(215) 942-9690

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT ~ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY

COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS.

No.:2004 CV 1I1SIMF
BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR. TS ED . T
TAMMY A. ALLEN -

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
AS TO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

I hereby certify that I am the attorney for the Plaintiff in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action
and further certify this Property is:

) FHA

() Tenant Occupied

) Vacant
O) Commercial
() As a result of Complaint in Assumpsit

(X) Act 91 complied with /)

Q RDIAN ESQUIRE
Att ey ntiff




LAW OFFICES OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
By: GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
IDENTITICATION NO. 55669

1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

18T FLOOR, SUITE 101

SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

(215) 942-9690

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY

COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS,

No.: 2004 CV 1151 MF -
BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR. D EDTE
TAMMY A. ALLEN A ET T

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BENJAMIN L. ALLEN, JR.
TAMMY A. ALLEN
583 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

Your house (real estate) at RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD,
NESCOPECK, PA 18635, is scheduled to be sold at Sherilf's Sale on . 2005
at , in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,
to enforce the court judgment of $154,956.59, obtained by GREEN TREE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE 10 PREVENT THIS SHERIIT'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagec the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (215)
942-9690.

2. You may be abie to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment. if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the salc through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact ong, the more chance
vou will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

L. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped. your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (215) 942-9690.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call Gregory Javardian, Esquire at (215) 942-9690.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyver may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

6. You may bc entitled 1o a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will state
who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within
{en (10) days.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. S STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE: (570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or tract of land situate in Milflin Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as [ollows:

BEGINNING at a rebar [ound on the northerly right-of-way linc of Pennsylvania State Route
No. 2028, said rebar found being the southeasterly comer of land of Michael J. and Wendy J.
Mowery; thence running along land of Michael I. and Wendy J. Mowcry, North 12 degrees 53
minutes 55 seconds West, 195.90 feet to a rebar found at the southwesterly corner of lund of
Donald S. and Linda E. Karchner; thence running along land of Donald S, and Linda E.
Karchner, North 78 degrees 45 minutcs 16 seconds East, 272.44 feet to a rebar set; thence
running along land of Benjamin L. and Joan I. Allen, South 5 degrees 01 minute 39 scconds
East, 159.41 feet to a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, South 81 degrees 18 minutcs
51 seconds West, 08.70 fect to a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, South 1 degree 10
minutes 57 seconds West, 116.70 feet to a rebar set on the northerly right-of-way line of
Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028; thence running along the northerly right-of-way line of
Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028, North 75 degrees 57 minutes 05 seconds West, 172,17 feet
to a rebar found, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.2453 acres of land and being more fully shown as Parcel No. 1 on survey
subdivision plat entitled: “Proposcd Subdivision of Property of Benjamin L. and Joan J. Allen”
as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc., dated 6/6/95 and approved by the Mifflin
Township Planning Commission on August 7, 1995, and recorded in Columbia County Map
Book 7 at page 829 on August 17, 1995,

BEING known as RR 2 BOX 2387 N/K/A 583 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA
18635.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Benjamin L. Allen, Sr. and Joan J. Allen, husband and
wife, and Benjamin L. Allen, Jr. and Tammy A. Allen, husband and wile, by Deed dated
November 28, 1995 and recorded December 8, 1993 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 612, Page 730, granted and conveyed unto Benjamin L.
Allen, Jr. and Tammy A. Allen, husband and wifc.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.
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